Form PTO-1595 RECORD (Rev. 10/02) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		02710060		. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic	
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \qquad \blacksquare$		Y	T		<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents ar	nd Trademarks	: Please record the atta	ched origina	al documents or copy thereo	f. 0
1. Name of conveying party(ies):				receiving party(ies)	a S
THOMAS D. TAYLOR		Name: FOSTORIA INDUSTRIES INC			⊃
		Internal Address:			9
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					223 8 6 U.S. PTC
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u></u>				
Assignment Merge	r				
	e of Name	Street Address: 1200 NORTH MAIN ST.			
Other					·
03/08/2004				State:_OH_Zip:_44830)
03/08/2004 Execution Date:			s) & addres	s(es) attached? Yes	• N
I. Application number(s) or patent number(s)					
If this document is being filed together with	n a new appl	lication, the executi	on date o	f the application is: <u>3/8</u>	3/200
A. Patent Application No.(s)					
		D. Fatent NO.			
,,		D. Faterit NU	(0)		
Additio	onal numbers a	ttached? Yes 🖌	No	tions and patents involv	
Addition Addition Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	onal numbers a	ttached? Yes 🖌 6. Total number o	No of applicat	tions and patents involv	
Addition	onal numbers a	ttached? Yes 🖌 6. Total number o 7. Total fee (37 0	No of applicat	tions and patents involv	
Addition Addition Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	onal numbers a	ttached? Yes 🖌 6. Total number o	No of applicat	tions and patents involv	
Addition Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name:JERRY SEMER	onal numbers a	ttached? Yes 🖌 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 0 🖌 Enclosed	No of applicat CFR 3.41)	tions and patents involv	ved: [
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name:	onal numbers a	ttached? Yes 🖌 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 0 🖌 Enclosed	No of applicat CFR 3.41)	tions and patents involv	ved: [
Addition Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name:	onal numbers a	ttached? Yes 🖌 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 0 🖌 Enclosed	No of applicat CFR 3.41) d to be ch	tions and patents involv	ved: [
Addition Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name:	onal numbers a	ttached? Yes 🖌 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of Enclosed Authorize	No of applicat CFR 3.41) d to be ch	tions and patents involv	ved: [
Addition Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed: Name:	onal numbers a	ttached? Yes 🖌 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of Enclosed Authorize	No of applicat CFR 3.41) d to be ch	tions and patents involv	ved: [
Addition	onal numbers a espondence	ttached? Yes 🖌 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of Enclosed Authorize	No of applicat CFR 3.41) d to be ch	tions and patents involv	ved: [
Addition	onal numbers a espondence	ttached? Yes 🖌 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of Enclosed Authorize	No of applicat CFR 3.41) d to be ch	tions and patents involv	/ed: [
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name:	onal numbers a espondence	ttached? Yes 🖌 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 of Enclosed Authorize	No of applicat CFR 3.41) d to be ch	tions and patents involv	ved: [
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name:	onal numbers a espondence	ttached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 0 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou	No of applicat CFR 3.41) d to be ch	tions and patents involv	ved: [
Addition	onal numbers a espondence	ttached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 O Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou	No of applicat CFR 3.41) d to be ch	tions and patents involv	ved: [
Addition	onal numbers a espondence	ttached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 O Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou	No of applicat CFR 3.41) d to be ch	tions and patents involv	ved: [
Addition	onal numbers a espondence	ttached? Yes 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 O Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit accou	No of applicat CFR 3.41) d to be ch	tions and patents involv	ved: [

PATENT REEL: 015152 FRAME: 0308

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL RIGHTS

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, I, THOMAS D. TAYLOR, sell and assign to FOSTORIA INDUSTRIES INC. the entire right, title and interest in A SEAT TRIM **HEATER** and to the improvements in invented by me as a described in the application for United States patent executed by me concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof and all rights or priority resulting from the filing of said United States application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said FOSTORIA INDUSTRIES INC., I will communicate to the Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sing all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

March 8th, 2004.

.....

Thomp D. Tay

PATENT REEL: 015152 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 03/25/2004